Vigo County Capital Improvement Board of Managers

Notice of Regular Meeting of the Vigo County Capital Improvement Board of Managers

The Vigo County Capital Improvement Board of Managers will hold its regular meeting of the Board on Wednesday April 21, 2021 at 9:00 am in the Council Chamber of the Vigo County Government Center, 121 Oak Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807. Pursuant to State of Indiana Executive Order 20-09 (the "Order"), members of the Board and staff may participate in the meeting in person or by telephonic or electronic means. Any votes conducted will be by roll call vote.

In accordance with the Indiana Open Door Law and the Order, media and members of the public may observe the meeting in person or electronically by ZOOM[®] call participation using meeting ID 989 492 4337 No password is required. Members of the public may also listen to the meeting by dialing 1(312) 626-6799 and entering meeting ID 989 492 4337#. No public testimony or comments will be taken. The ZOOM[®] application may be downloaded for free at https://zoom.us/.

Notice of Meeting of the Finance Committee of the Vigo County Capital Improvement Board of Managers

Date: April 21, 2021

Time: 8:30 am local time

Location: Commissioner's Conference Room

121 Oak Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807

Purpose: Approval of Invoices and other Payments